

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, AT  
KANAKAPURA**

**O.S.No.504/2016**

**Plaintiff:-** : Sri. Santhoshkumar

**..VS..**

**Defendants:-** Sri. Hanumaiah @ Masiaiah  
& others

**:: ISSUES ::**

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of him and the defendants No.1 to 4?
2. Whether the defendants No.1 and 2 prove that the defendant No.1 and his mother namely Smt. Guruvamma were the owners of the items No.3 and 4 of the suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of Partition and Separate Possession of 1/4th share in the suit schedule properties?
4. What Order or Decree?

Kanakapura.  
Dt: 07.01.2020.

**Pri. Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Kanakapura.**